@ WestBerkshire

C 0 U N C 1 1L

REPLACEMENT BUS SERVICE — From 28 April 2025 until roadworks are completed.

WICKHAM — WICKHAM HEATH - STOCKCROSS — NEWBURY - NEWBURY COLLEGE ~ PARKHOUSE
SCHOOL - ST BARTHOLOMEW SCHOOL

NEWBURY COLLEGE — PARKHOUSE SCHOOL —- ST BARTHOLOMEW SCHOOL — NEWBURY ~ STOCKCROSS
= WICKHAM HEATH - WICKHAM

WICKHAM CROSSROADS 07:40 NEWBURY COLLEGE (Campus) 15:10
Wickham Heath 07:42 Parkhouse School (Monks Lane) 15:14
Stockcross Post office 07:45 St Bartholomew School 15:18
Newbury Park Way 08:05 NEWBURY WHARF (Stop C) 15:24
NEWBURY WHARF (Stop H) 08:08 Newbury Park Way 15:27
Newbury College (Monks Lane East) 08:13 Stockcross Post office 15:47
Parkhouse School (Monks Lane) 08:17 Wickham Heath R

ST BARTHOLOMEW SCHOOL 08:21 WICKHAM CROSSROADS R

R — At the request of passengers already on the bus.
NO SATURDAY SERVICE

MONDAY to FRIDAY between 10:15 and 14:15, and between 17:00 and 18:00

An on-demand bus service will operate.

Passengers will need to call 01635 519650 between 09:00 and 16:00.

We encourage passengers to book at least 24 hours before travelling for the on-demand service

West Berkshire
OMMUNITY

1§ 01635 519650
@communityconnect@westberks.gov.uk

=) www.westberks.gov.uk/communityconnect



